

## Request

- 1. The department, full name, direct contact phone number and contact email address for all Service Managers for Hospital Discharge/ Integrated Discharge services
- 2. The department, full name, direct contact phone number and contact email address for all Heads of Services for Hospital discharge/ Integrated Discharge services
- 3. The full name, direct contact phone number and email address for the Commissioning Leads for Hospital Discharge/ Integrated Discharge Services

## Response

The council will not release details of staff below third tier. The staff member with overall responsibility for the Council's Hospital Discharge Service is:-

Sharon Barber Director – Adult Community Services 01942 489451 <u>sharon.Barber@wigan.gov.uk</u>

Please note however – that the hospital itself will have its own Hospital Discharge services and you should contact them directly for this information. Please see link below.

FOI@wwl.nhs.uk